Maine law.
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WINTERPORT FERRY COMPANY. 133
Cuar. 118

PUSHAW LAKE RAILWAY

the persons named in this act, their associates and successors,
shall have all the rights, powers and privileges that were granted
them by said act, to be exercised in the same manner and for
the same purposes as specified in said act.

Section 2. This act shall take effect on and after February [henact
eighteenth, nineteen hundred and five. effect,

Approved February 28, 1906.

Chapter 118,

An Act to extend the charter of the Pushaw Lake Rallway.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. The rights, powers and privileges of the Pushaw ngﬂg;;,lmke
Lake Railway, which were granted by chapter two hundred and gharter
fifty-five of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred one,
are hereby revived and extended, and the persons named in said
act, their associates, sticcessors and assigns, shall have all the
rights, powers and privileges that were granted them by said
act, to be exercised in the same manner and for the same pur-
poses as specified in said act, and the organization of said com-
pany is hereby confirmed.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 28, 1905,

Chapter 119,

An Act additional to and amendatory of Chapter forty-elght of the Pri-
vate and Special Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, entltled
“An Act to incorporate the Winterport Ferry Company.”
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:
H . ¥ . t et or 1 1 Section 2,
Section two of chapter forty-eight of the private and special chaptor s,
i X i - 1 private anc
laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven is hereby amended Special fuxws
: . o Qg ot 1887,
by adding thereto the following: ‘Said company shall not be 2f18%
required to transport carriages or perform other duties that will
require the use of a scow from November the first to April the
first of each year,” so that section two as amended, will read as
follows:
1 : H - 1 : o1 Ferry
Section 2. Said corporation is hereby authorized to set up, F&my, .
establish and maintain a ferry across the Penobscot river from

Winterport village to Bucksport center, so called, with a boat



